## **INVITATION FOR BID**

The Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, Governor of Guam, and the Honorable Joshua F. Tenorio, Lieutenant Governor of Guam through the Director of the Department of Public Works (DPW) is soliciting Sealed Bids for the following project:

Title	Project #	Description	Issue Date	Pre-Bid Conference	Anticipated Bid Opening	Anticipated LOI To Award	Anticipated Notice to Proceed	Approximate Construction Value	Contract Time
Route 28 Rehabilitation from Route 1 to Bumuchachu Street	GU-THS-0028(001)	Rehabilitate and replace existing distressed/failed asphalt pavement along Route 28 in the village of Dededo. Work includes milling and overlaying, full/partial depth repairs, drainage maintenance, ADA improvements, signing and striping.	19-NOV-20	3-DEC-20	11-FEB-21	11-MAR-21	09-JUN-21	\$4M - \$6M	300 Calendar Days

## **NOTES FOR INVITATION FOR BID**

- 1. Sealed bids should be submitted in duplicate at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913, no later than 2:00 P.M. on the date specified above. At this time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud to the public.
- 2. Contract time is per the calendar days after the issuance of Notice to Proceed as specified above. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount of 15% of the total bid amount. Accepted form of bid security may be bid bond, certified check or cashier's check payable to the Treasurer of Guam.
- 3. The sureties of all bonds must be on the approved listing by the Government of Guam or United States Department of Treasury list as "Companies Holding Certificates of Authority as Acceptable Sureties on Federal Bonds and Acceptable Reassuring Companies". The penal amount of the bond shall not exceed the surety's underwriting limit as stated in the Department of the Treasury listing. A notarized true copy of Certificate of Authority is also required.
- 4. Please note that all Bid Documents and related Addenda can be obtained at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913. Submission of sealed bids will remain at the Department of Public Works.
- 5. Dates are subject to change. Notification by addenda will be provided in the event these dates change.
- 6. The Invitation for Bid can be downloaded at www.guamtransportationprogram.com/contract-opportunites.
- 7. A pre-bid conference will be held on the date specified above, at 9:00 A.M., by DPW via a teleconference call. The call-in number is outlined in the Procurement Schedule of the IFB. All prospective bidders are encouraged to call in. Items discussed during the Pre-bid conference will be made part of the contract document.

/s/ Vincent P. Arriola, Director Department of Public Works







This ad was paid for by the Department of Public Works Federal-Aid Highway Program through funds received from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA). Visit www.quamtransportationprogram.com to download this ad.

November 2020 LETTING SCHEDULE Post Advertising 4 columns x 5"

Publish date: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2020